				S&H Form: (2/01
	FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM COV	ER SHEET	U.S. DEPÄRTMENT
				OF COMMERCE
			Pa	itent and Trademark Office
	@2005 Stass & Halsey LLP	PATENTS O	ONLY	
		Trademark Office: Please record the atta	ched document.	
			<u> </u>	
1,	Name of conveying party(ies):			
	Tsuyoshi KOBAYASHI		JEHTIFICATE OF FACSIN	VIII G TOANCHUCOLOS
	Shigetsugu MURAMATSU		Hereby Certify that this come	Spondonno je bolan
	Takuya KAZAMA		itagemarks TAAS & HAISEVILD	commissioner for
2.	Name and Address of receiving	j party(ies);	STAAS & HALSEY LLP	, 20 <u>0:5</u>
	SHINKO ELECTRIC INDUSTR	IES CO., LTD.	Date 2/24/6-5	0.54
	80, Oshimada-machi			
	Nagano-shi			
	Nagano 381-2287, Japan			
3.	Nature of conveyance:			•
	Assignment	Merger		
	Security Agreement	Change of Name		
	X Other: Record to correct	ot the address of the Assignee on the	<u>ne Assignment Docu</u>	ment previously
record	ded at Reel 015657, Frame 0971.	The correct address of the Assigne	<u>e is SHINKO ELEC'</u>	TRIC INDUSTRIES
CO., I		AGANO-SHI, NAGANO 381-2287, .	<u>JAPAN</u> .	
	Execution Date(s): April 2, 200	<u>4</u>		
4.	OR	d together with a new application.		
	 ☑ This document is being filed (a) Patent Application No(s) (b) Patent No(s). , issued . 	d after filing of the application: s). <u>10/492,556,</u> filed <u>April 14, 2004;</u>	or	
5.	Name and address of party to w STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: <u>H. J. Staas</u> 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suit Washington, D.C. 20005	whom correspondence concerning of Our Docket: 300 te 700	Jocument should be . <u>11</u> 57	mailed:
6.	Total number of applications an	d patents involved:1		
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charge	(\$ 40.00 per Patent or Applicated to deposit account.	ation in Assignment)	
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Attach duplicate copy of this pa	(Any underpayment is authorized tage if paying by deposit account)	to be charged to this	Deposit Account)
	Staas, Reg. No. 22,010 e of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
_		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	imber of pages includ	ding cover sheet: 5

©2001 Staas & Halsey LLP

PATENT REEL: 016273 FRAME: 0203

うてくり ロッチリ カクナノロアハ

	7/3 581-W	UTIZARU UPGI/PTU	į
FORM PTO-1 595	RECORDATION FORM COVER S	HEET U.S. GÉPARTMENT (آد
	Patent and Tradomark Office		

PATENTS ONLY ⊚2001 Stees & Halsey LLP To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies): Tsuyoshi KOBAYASHI Shigetsugu MURAMATSU Takuya KAZAMA

08-11-2004

102812020

2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):

> SHINKO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES CO., LTD. 80 Oshimada-machi.

	Nagano-shi 381-2287 JAPAN
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application: The execution date(s) of the application is/are: April 2, 2004 The title is: SEMICONDUCTOR COMPONENT OR This document is being filed after filing of the application: Patent Application No(s)., filed April 14, 2004; or Patent No(s)., issued
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 300.1157 Attention: H. J. Staas 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
.i.j.apgas≥ o	0000075 10A78EDE
9 I. H	(taas, Reg. No. 22.010 April 14. 2004
	of Person Signing Signature April 14, 2004

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2

PATENT

REEL: 016273 FRAME: 0204

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	SHINKO ELECTRIC INDUST	RIES CO., LATO.		
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	80, Oshimada-machi, Na	gano-shi, Nagano 381-2	2287, Japan	
				
	ramina to V20101AEEE IIIe entire aito	exclusive ngnt, title and interest to the	: undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assine invention entitled	gns and
(Title of Invention)	SEMICONDUCTOR COMPONEN	<u>. </u>		
	relating to International Patent Application of the United States was executed on e	ation PCT/JP <u>02 / 10611</u> even date herewith or, if not so execut	and/or for which application for Letter ed, was:	s Patent
Insert date of execution	(a) executed on	i		
of application, I not concurrent)	(b) filed on/) is her	eby authorized to insert in (b) the specified	_
	Patent(s) may be granted and including Patent(s)*).	any extensions thereof (collectively,)	on said application and any continuation, of the full term or terms for which the said Let tersinafter, "said application(s) and Letters	ters
	enforcing protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interferen proceeding which may arise or be decia	solutioned may deem necessary, desired including in the preparation and prosect, recissue, reexamination, or public to the interest of the property of the pro	d without charge to but at the expense of salble or expedient, for securing, maintaining accuration of said application(s) and the issuer se proceeding, and in any litigation or other accurate but not be limited to executing all payiding sworn testimony, and obtaining and	and nce of
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, t	he undersigned inventor(s) has (have)	affixed his/her/their signature(s).	
Signatures)	1) Tsuyoshi kohayashi	Tsuyoshi Kobayashi	April 2, 2004	
	- Shortsoff Munifor	Shigetsugu Muramatsu	i i	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	April 2, 2004 (DATE)	
	3 Takuwa Kamama	Takuya Kazama	April 2, 2004	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	4	· 		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
RECOR	RD ED: 05/24/2005		PATENT REEL: 01 <u>6273 FRA</u> ME: 0	205
			THE MINERAL INVISION OF	~~UU